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Fisheries Management Projects

Exploration of the Exclusive Economic 
Zone (EEZ) and deep waters for the 
exploitation of new fisheries resources 
including Fish and Shrimp.

One Year Research Cruise 

Using RV Taqnia

Technical Proposal
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Fisheries Management Projects innovation.kaust.edu.sa

Potential 
opportunities for the 
production of
fishmeal in KSA.



Phase II – Identify and 
Prioritise Issues

Phase I – Initiation 
and Planning

Phase IV – Implementation and Monitoring 

Ecosystem Based Fisheries Management 
Framework for Impacted Coral Reefs Phase III - Develop Management System
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Background: Annual Biomass Production
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Background: Annual Biomass Production
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KAUST-MEWA Industrial/Commercial Size Microalgae Plant
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Results: Algal Biomass Production By Species
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COME TO GROW ALGAE IN SAUDI ARABIA 
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Saudi Arabia Production Targets For 2030

KSA seafood consumption has the potential to reach 
around ~ 900k MT by 2040

~354 MT ‘000 

National Aquaculture Development Strategic Plan 

KSA Seafood consumption
(2020-2040, Kg/Capita)

354

33.4

648

39.5

847

41.3

911

42.7

Total KSA Seafood 
Consumption (MT ‘000)

Estimated KSA  
Population (Millions)

2020 2030 2035 2040

10.6

16.4

20.5
22.0

+56%
+25%

+7%

2020
Global Seafood 

per Capita 
Consumption

✓ The current production is almost 150 MTn

✓ The vision 2030 is to achieve 530 MTn
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To support MEWA in achieving its strategic objectives and targets 
under the Vision 2030 on Environment, Water and Agriculture. 
MEWA and KAUST signed the agreement on 2016.

Inaugural project under the MEWA-KAUST Strategic Partnership 
to support the development of marine aquaculture in the Kingdom. 
Contract was also signed on 09 November 2016.



KBD Aquaculture Development Program

To strategically support 
the National Program for 
Developing the Fisheries Sector 
in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 
towards the goal of 530,000 tons 
aquaculture production 
targeted by 2030 vision.

(ADP): Aquaculture Development Program
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MEWA KAUST Fish Nutritional Strategies

Asian seabass Mediterranean seabream  



MEWA-KAUST Achievements: FCR & ECR 

Gilthead Seabream

FCR

FCR Improvement

ECR Improvement

Snubnose Pompano

FCR

FCR Improvement

ECR Improvement

Sobaity Seabream

FCR

FCR Improvement

ECR Improvement

Asian Seabass

FCR

FCR Improvement

ECR Improvement

More than 30+ species-specific feed formulation  
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Hatchery Technology Development
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Developed Hatchery Technology

Epinephelus Spp.
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Aquafeed Hatchery
Offshore Cages 
& Inland Farms

•530,000 Seafood tons will require 
926,000 tons of aquafeed. 
•New Aquafeed Raw materials; Algae, 
Insect meal, SCPs (bacteria)..etc.

• 260,000 tons of marine fish, requires 
840 million fish juveniles.

• 250,000 tons of shrimp  requires 21 
billion of shrimp PL’s.

• 70,000 tons of freshwater fish 
requires 300 million fish juveniles.

• Sites selected with special investment 
packages 

• Species suitable Environmental 
assessment package Species-Specific 
Feed with high efficiency (FCR&ECR)

• Aquaponics

Investment Opportunities: Technology Available for Species of Interest
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